is subject to a payment commitment due to the issue of a Swik or an actual transfer of the total amount of 
the Customer’s Deposit, Guarantee, Security Deposit or Invoice if the Supplier has chosen that option or in 
the event of a request for Collection of a Swik by the Supplier that is justified; in any case, the Total Amount 
of the Swik cannot exceed two thousand five hundred euros (€2,500), and the total amount is adapted 
according to the offer negotiated between the Supplier and the Company. In exceptional cases, the company 
can grant a maximum Total Amount of a Swik of five thousand euros (€5,000); 

• Single Payment refers to the immediate transfer of money from a Customer to a Supplier to pay for a